
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-3404 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Aspiranet - Grass Valley Elementary School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/17/2010 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/26/2010

Enactment date: 5/26/2010 10-0746Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract
between District and Aspiranet, South San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide additional services
in the after school program's gardening class where students will study the ecology of the Oakland
hills, watch seeds and plants develop, study water and weather patterns, and develop an appreciation
for being outdoors in nature and have a better understanding of their place in the community by
learning conservation and environmental awareness, at Grass Valley Elementary School, for the
period of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, in the additional amount of $17,729.00, increasing the
agreement from a not to exceed amount of $126,975.00 to $144,704.00, pursuant to the terms and
conditions as specified in the MOU.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-3404 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ASPIRANET -
GRASS VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education5/26/2010 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee5/17/2010 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract between District and
Aspiranet, South San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide additional services in the after school program's gardening
class where students will study the ecology of the Oakland hills, watch seeds and plants develop, study water and weather
patterns, and develop an appreciation for being outdoors in nature and have a better understanding of their place in the
community by learning conservation and environmental awareness, at Grass Valley Elementary School, for the period of
July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, in the additional amount of $17,729.00, increasing the agreement from a not to
exceed amount of $126,975.00 to $144,704.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions as specified in the MOU.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/11/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

